

Witness, ePLDT Inc. MIL SEVERINO

iness, ePLDT Inc.

SUZON ROBERTO W.

President and CEO, ePLDT

Witness, NMSCS1 LARO VICADA J

Witness, NMSCST

Contract Reference Number: 20PBTNMSC010 – G Contract Name: Supply and Delivery of 140 Units of Laptop and LTE Modem to NMSCST Faculty Location of the Contract: NMSC, Labuyo, Tangub City

## CONTRACT

THIS CONTRACT, made this \_\_\_\_\_\_of October 2020 between Northwestern Mindanao State College of Science and Technology (NMSCST), Labuyo, Tangub City represented herein by Dr. HERBERT GLENN P. REYES the President/HOPE authorized representative with office address at Labuyo, Tangub City Misamis Occidental, (hereinafter called the "ENTITY") and ePLDT, Inc. with office address at 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, L.V. Locsin Bldg., 6752 Ayala Ave. cor. Makati Ave., Makati City, Philippines represented by **JUAN VICTOR I. HERNANDEZ** – the President and Chief Executive Officer (hereinafter called the "SUPPLIER").

WHEREAS, the ENTITY is desirous that the SUPPLIER execute the Works under the Contract 20PBTNMSC10 – G: Supply and Delivery of 140 Units of Laptop and LTE Modem to NMSCST Faculty of Northwestern Mindanao State College of Science and Technology Labuyo, Tangub City, hereinafter called "the Works" and the Entity has accepted the Calculated Bid of the SUPPLIER for the execution and completion of the Works within forty-five (45) calendar days at the calculated unit bid prices tabulated hereunder, or a total Contract Price of FOUR MILLION NINE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED EIGHTY-EIGHT PESOS (₱4,915,888.00).

#### ITEM DESCRIPTION:

Item Number	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
1	Laptop and LTE Modem (140 units)	1	Lot	4,915,888.00	4,915,888.00
	Part No.: 90NX0211-M33140 Processor: Intel Core i5 – 10210U 1.6 GHz (6M Cacher, up to 4.2 GHz) Display: 14.0 inches, HD (1366 x 768) 16:9 Intel UHD Graphics 620 RAM: 8 GB DDR4 on board Storage: 256 GB M.2 NVMe PCIe 3.0 SSD Connectivity: Wi-Fi 5 (802.11 ac) + Bluetooth 4.2 (Dual band) 2*2 I/O Ports: 1 x 3.55 combo audio jack, 1 x RJ45 LAN jack, 1 x VGA port (D-sub), 1 x HDMI 1.4// 1 x USB 2.0 type-A, 3 x USB 3.2 Gen 1 Type-A// SD 4.0 card reader Built-in speaker and microphone				

ngub City, Philippines



www.epldt.com 5th Flr. LV Locsin Building, Ayala corner Makati Avenue, Makati City, 1200

Vitness, ePLDT Inc.

esident and CEO, ePLDT Inc.

Battery: 44 WHrs, 4S1P, 4 cell li-ion (up to 12 hours battery OS: Windows 10 Home With laptop case/bag Features: HDD user password protection and Security Trusted platform Module (Firmware TPM) Fingerprint sensor Kensingtone Lock Even R051 LTE CPE/P05+M021

Specifications: LTE Chipset: Marvel 1802 WLAN Mode: 802.11 b/g/n Frequency Band: 2.5 GHz LTE Authentication: EPS-AKA LTE Channel Bandwidth: 1.4/3/5/10/15/20 MHz Modulation:

LTE Modem Router - Boost Downlink QPSK/16-QAM Uplink QPSK/16-QAM Php 4,915,888.00 **Total Amount:** 

# NOW THIS CONTRACT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In this CONTRACT, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to;
- 2. The following documents shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this contract, viz:
  - the Bid Form and the Price Schedule submitted by the Bidder; (a)
  - the Schedule of Requirements; (b)
  - the Technical Specifications; (c)
  - the General Conditions of Contract; (d)
  - the Special Conditions of Contract; and (e)
  - the Entity's Notification of Award. (f)
- 3. In consideration of the payments to be made by the Entity to the Supplier as hereinafter mentioned, the Supplier hereby covenants with the Entity to provide the goods and services and to remedy defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract;
- 4. The Entity hereby covenants to pay the Supplier in consideration of the provision of the goods and services and the remedying of defects therein, the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the contract at the time and in the manner prescribed by the contract.





**IN WITNESS** whereof the parties hereto have caused this Agreement to be executed in accordance with the laws of the Republic of the Philippines on the day and year first above written.

Signed, sealed, delivered by:

President/HOPE Authorized

Representative NMSCST JUAN VICTOR I. HERNANDEZ

President and Chief Executive Officer
ePLDT, Inc.

Signed in the presence of:

MAY G. TAMALA, CPA

Accountant III

ROBERTO W. SUZON
Relationship Manager

Certified Funs Available: ESS

CLARO VICADA Jr. Budget Officer III

> Php. <u>4,915,888.00</u> STF FY 2020



Witness, ePLDT Inc. SEVERINO

ROBERTO W. (SUZON

Witness, ePLDT Inc.

resident and CEO, ePLDT Inc.

CLARO VICADA



) S.S. REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES TANGUB CITY, MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL

# <u>A C K N O W L E D G E M E N T</u>

BEFORE ME, as the Notary Public in and for Tangub City, Misamis Occidental, Philippines, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October 2020, personally appeared:

Name	Government-issued Identification Card			
HERBERT GLENN P. REYES President	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	006-0014-3582-7 April 2027		
MAY G. TAMALA Accountant		0161997 05/12/2021		
CLARO VICADA Jr. Budget Officer	NMSCST ID No.: Valid Until:	08-002-2112 2020-2023		

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that same is the free and voluntary act and deed of the entities which they respectively represent.

The foregoing instrument consisting of five (5) pages, including this page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto and their instrument witness on the left-hand margin of each and every page hereof refers to a CONTRACT for 20PBTNMSC10 - G: Supply and Delivery of 140 Units of Laptop and LTE Modem to NMSCST Faculty.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the date and place first above written.

171 Doc. No. Page No. VIXX Book No. Series of

Ozamiz and the Province of Missamis Occidental Until December 31, 2021 Notarial Commission No. 2020-03 PTR No. 3778392-1/22/20 Lifetime IBP No. 02373 TIN-135-323-064 Roll No. 29112

Witness, ePLDT Inc.

Witness, ePLDÌ

President and CEO, ePLDT Inc

CLARO VICADA Jr. Witness, NMSCS Witness, NMSCST



) S.S. REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES TANGUB CITY, MISAMIS OCCIDENTAL

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

BEFORE ME, as the Notary Public in and for Tangub City, Misamis Occidental, Philippines, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of October 2020, personally appeared:

Name	Government-issue Identification Card	
JUAN VICTOR I. HERNANDEZ President and Chief Executive Officer	Date/Place Issued:	P6715403A Apr 10, 2018/ DFA Manila
ROBERTO W. SUZON Relationship Manager  MIL SEVERINO ESS	Date/Place Issued:	MOG-07-000117

Known to me and to me known to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledge to me that same is the free and voluntary act and deed of the entities which they respectively represent.

The foregoing instrument consisting of five (5) pages, including this page on which this acknowledgement is written and signed by the parties hereto and their instrument witness on the left-hand margin of each and every page hereof refers to a CONTRACT for 20PBTNMSC10 - G: Supply and Delivery of 140 Units of Laptop and LTE Modem to NMSCST Faculty of Northwestern Mindanao State College of Science and Technology.

WITNESS MY HAND AND SEAL on the date and place first above written.

the Cityota (Public) iz and the Province of Misamis Occidental Until December 31,2021 Notarial Commission No. 2020-03 PTR No. 3778392-1/2**2/20** Lifetime IBP No. 02873 TIN-135-323-064 Roll No. 29112

Contract ID: 20PBTNMSC10-G

Doc. No.

Page No.

Book No.

Series of

30

XXIV

May

Page 5 of 5